
País: 
PARAGUAI 

Arquivo: 
P7 COM 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Importação paraguaia da Argentina 

Planilha - Variável: 
MPAARS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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MPAARS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		321,129		380,418		309,218		121,899		272,940		261,547		301,050				609,075		598,583		717,269		791,549		1,227,868		1,061,988

		ISIC2-15		81,968		91,169		78,461		15,278		71,064		58,853		27,920				51,143		68,525		87,912		111,506		146,740		139,491

		ISIC2-16		16,304		17,289		19,386		27,774		25,293		2,488		6,214				1,450		1,921		1,878		2,140		2,923		3,449

		ISIC2-17		3,309		3,226		1,854		147		1,609		1,880		1,031				4,098		5,094		6,385		7,179		9,651		8,247

		ISIC2-18		635		728		392		155		199		248		47				727		1,494		2,136		3,629		4,746		4,046

		ISIC2-19		4,647		1,720		1,614		182		1,596		588		127				827		1,857		1,705		2,079		3,452		3,072

		ISIC2-20		491		604		208		34		655		641		481				6,334		4,053		5,793		1,809		2,485		1,742

		ISIC2-21		22,429		27,152		17,556		1,209		13,928		13,281		12,596				18,027		22,248		25,225		31,936		42,792		41,880

		ISIC2-22		4,290		6,385		6,669		2,276		4,617		3,654		1,179				1,681		2,667		3,945		5,445		5,281		5,416

		ISIC2-23		15,465		19,127		18,621		11,996		23,298		23,579		147,451				355,241		274,515		276,599		267,860		457,808		459,486

		ISIC2-24		63,606		81,006		71,144		25,231		66,773		90,760		63,092				83,763		95,999		119,658		135,723		204,038		147,070

		ISIC2-25		22,821		26,935		16,342		835		13,688		12,571		7,878				13,415		18,445		37,871		26,113		37,962		33,173

		ISIC2-26		5,458		8,187		6,182		822		2,924		3,539		2,643				4,497		5,381		7,931		10,020		12,382		21,672

		ISIC2-27		18,252		23,892		18,834		12,619		17,572		16,189		9,225				24,342		29,600		45,464		59,650		115,300		70,175

		ISIC2-28		10,779		10,230		9,384		2,508		5,612		9,455		6,329				9,335		16,262		17,664		20,935		28,724		19,707

		ISIC2-29		25,177		27,050		15,153		10,982		10,043		11,043		6,440				12,950		18,227		31,858		39,253		62,907		46,737

		ISIC2-30		1,702		951		609		157		183		562		156				216		263		282		341		611		538

		ISIC2-31		8,414		8,858		7,411		2,722		2,700		3,742		2,486				5,713		6,913		10,301		13,089		17,756		13,823

		ISIC2-32		5,137		3,382		2,951		2,337		4,091		616		754				4,765		4,691		8,328		6,377		8,991		2,670

		ISIC2-33		1,010		1,213		1,184		302		712		1,398		568				1,106		1,604		2,470		3,194		4,336		3,654

		ISIC2-34		5,307		10,924		10,511		3,662		3,877		4,779		2,407				8,017		13,609		20,408		31,974		48,380		29,921

		ISIC2-35		615		6,967		2,419		101		517		163		1,334				250		3,039		873		7,565		5,457		622

		ISIC2-36		3,313		3,423		2,333		570		1,989		1,518		692				1,179		2,174		2,582		3,733		5,145		5,397
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	PARAGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



MPAARS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		321,129		380,418		309,218		121,899		272,940		261,547		301,050		401,509		609,075		598,583		717,269

		ISIC2-15		81,968		91,169		78,461		15,278		71,064		58,853		27,920		36,409		51,143		68,525		87,912

		ISIC2-16		16,304		17,289		19,386		27,774		25,293		2,488		6,214		7,856		1,450		1,921		1,878

		ISIC2-17		3,309		3,226		1,854		147		1,609		1,880		1,031		2,142		4,098		5,094		6,385

		ISIC2-18		635		728		392		155		199		248		47		286		727		1,494		2,136

		ISIC2-19		4,647		1,720		1,614		182		1,596		588		127		399		827		1,857		1,705

		ISIC2-20		491		604		208		34		655		641		481		3,443		6,334		4,053		5,793

		ISIC2-21		22,429		27,152		17,556		1,209		13,928		13,281		12,596		12,767		18,027		22,248		25,225

		ISIC2-22		4,290		6,385		6,669		2,276		4,617		3,654		1,179		3,501		1,681		2,667		3,945

		ISIC2-23		15,465		19,127		18,621		11,996		23,298		23,579		147,451		211,440		355,241		274,515		276,599

		ISIC2-24		63,606		81,006		71,144		25,231		66,773		90,760		63,092		70,262		83,763		95,999		119,658

		ISIC2-25		22,821		26,935		16,342		835		13,688		12,571		7,878		8,422		13,415		18,445		37,871

		ISIC2-26		5,458		8,187		6,182		822		2,924		3,539		2,643		2,770		4,497		5,381		7,931

		ISIC2-27		18,252		23,892		18,834		12,619		17,572		16,189		9,225		17,134		24,342		29,600		45,464

		ISIC2-28		10,779		10,230		9,384		2,508		5,612		9,455		6,329		5,870		9,335		16,262		17,664

		ISIC2-29		25,177		27,050		15,153		10,982		10,043		11,043		6,440		7,369		12,950		18,227		31,858

		ISIC2-30		1,702		951		609		157		183		562		156		106		216		263		282

		ISIC2-31		8,414		8,858		7,411		2,722		2,700		3,742		2,486		3,595		5,713		6,913		10,301

		ISIC2-32		5,137		3,382		2,951		2,337		4,091		616		754		1,067		4,765		4,691		8,328

		ISIC2-33		1,010		1,213		1,184		302		712		1,398		568		672		1,106		1,604		2,470

		ISIC2-34		5,307		10,924		10,511		3,662		3,877		4,779		2,407		4,795		8,017		13,609		20,408

		ISIC2-35		615		6,967		2,419		101		517		163		1,334		261		250		3,039		873

		ISIC2-36		3,313		3,423		2,333		570		1,989		1,518		692		942		1,179		2,174		2,582





